

Republic of the Philippines Province of Ifugao BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC Office, 3rd Floor PEO Office Bldg., Provincial Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao



SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 05 S. 2023

Re: Publication no. 03-2023-G (First Publication)
Bid for Computer Supplies

The Bids and Awards Committee is issuing this Supplemental Bid Bulletin to amend the following:

- 1. For item no. 60 change quantity from "28" to "2"
- 2. For item no. 73 change quantity from "83" to "43"
- 3. For item no. 74 change quantity from "54" to "24"
- 4. For item no. 75 change quantity from "54" to "24"
- 5. For item no. 76 change quantity from "55" to "25"
- 6. For item no. 104 change quantity from "41" to "39"
- 7. For item no. 105 change quantity from "31" to "30"
- 8. For item no. 120 change quantity from "3" to "2"
- 9. For item no. 123 change quantity from "21" to "20"
- 10. For item no. 139 change "foe" to "for"
- 11. On the Invitation to Bid and "ANNEX 1" change the ABC amount from "Two Million Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Two and 10/100 Pesos Only (PhP2,216,772.10)" to "Two Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Four and 68/100 Pesos Only (PhP2,150,824.68)"

- 12. Include the following additional specifications for item no. 56:
 - Cellphone Specifications:
 - **♣** 3-4GB RAM
 - ♣ 32-64GB Internal Storage
 - 4 6.52 or up inches
 - 4 Android 11
 - Octa Core
 - **4** 8MP Main Camera
 - **4** 5MP Selfie Camera
 - 5MP Selfie Camera
- 13. Include the following additional specifications for item no. 135:
 - ➡ Wired Headphone, Black, High Fidelity, 21 Ohm, Noise Cancellation, Driver Size: 5cm, Freq. Response: 20Hz-20kHz, Over the head
 - ♣ Add Unit of Issue to "pc"
- 14. For item nos. 125 & 126, add "Canon TM5300"

All other information remains as published.

This 01st day of March 2023 at Lagawe, Ifugao.

CARMELITA B. BUYUCCAN

BAC Chairperson